

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. RO24 094

REG. NO.:

COMPLETE:

BOND:

START:

DATE: JULY 11, 2024 @ 10:00 A.M.

OWNER: ROCKFORD UTILITIES BOARD, INC.

ROCKFORD WATER LINE INSTALLATION **DESCRIPTION:**

DWSRF PROJECT NO. FS010311-01

CONTRACTOR: Hutchins Services, LLC

2622 Goodwater Highway

Sylacauga, Alabama 35150

REV Construction Inc. 5801 Grover Burchfield Drive Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401

40131 5%

5% 10 Days 10 Days 365 Days

365 Days

52657

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	1	Unit Price	Т	otal Price for Item	Unit Price		Total Price for Item	
1 .	6" HDPE Pipe, Pressure DR11, IPS, Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	16,200 LF	\$	58.00	\$	939,600.00	\$	79.00	\$	1,279,800.00
2 .	Fire Hydrant Assembly Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	3 EA	\$	12,000.00	\$	36,000.00	\$15	5,250.00	\$	45,750.00
3 .	6" Gate Valve with 2" Operating Nut, Valve Stem, Valve Box, Lid and Valve Marker. Per EA	12 EA	\$	3,000.00	\$	36,000.00	\$ 3	3,100.00	\$	37,200.00
4 .	10" Steel Casing Pipe, with 6" Class 200 6" HDPE, DR11, IPS Pipe Crossing CO. Hwy 37, Includes Spacer and Fittings Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	150 LF	\$	350.00	\$	52,500.00	\$	465.00	\$	69,750.00
5 .	ALDOT #78 Stone for Driveway Replacement Per Ton	200 TON	\$	42.00	\$	8,400.00	\$	65.00	\$	13,000.00

Bid Tabulation (continued)

Hutchins Services, Inc

Rev Construction

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	ι	J nit Price	Total Price for Item		Unit Price		Total Price for Item	
6 .	Rip Rap, ALDOT Class I, Installed in Drainage Ditch as Required Furnish and Install Complete Per Ton	500 TON	\$	48.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	80.00	\$	40,000.00
7 .	Cleanup and Seeding of Right-of- Way Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	16,200 LF	\$	0.74	\$	11,988.00	\$	2.50	\$	40,500.00
8 .	Service Line ¾" Munipex Pipe Installed on Main Line Side of Road Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	3 EA	\$	600.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	3,300.00	\$	9,900.00
9 .	Service Line ¾" Municipex in 2" Casing Pipe Bored Under Road to Meter. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	7 EA	\$	4,600.00	\$	32,200.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	35,000.00
10 .	10" HDPE, DR9, Casing pipe under Williams Gas Pipe Line Includes Spacers and Fittings Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	425 LF	\$	153.00	\$	65,025.00	\$	700.00	\$	297,500.00
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT					1,207,513.00			\$	1,868,400.00
	Unit Price for #7 adjusted. Contractor bid as lump sum and engineer adjusted unit cost to match.									-

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received by the Rockford Utilities Board, Inc. of Alabama on July 11, 2024 @ 10:00 A.M., local time for the Rockford Water Line Installation Project DWSRF Project No. FS010311-01.

UTILITY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC

Dave B. Bechtel

NO. 16187
PROFESSIONAL

AGINE

BECOMME